

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN RE B.P., et al. Persons)	Supreme Court
<u>Coming Under the Juvenile Law</u>)	Case No.
)	
LOS ANGELES COUNTY)	Court of Appeal
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN)	Case Nos. B301135
AND FAMILY SERVICES,)	
Petitioner and Respondent,)	Superior Court
)	Case No. 19CCJP00973
v.)	
)	
TWAIN P.)	
<u>Objector and Appellant.</u>)	

APPEAL FROM THE JUDGMENT OF THE
JUVENILE COURT OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Honorable Craig Barnes, Judge Presiding

PETITION FOR REVIEW

**After the Unpublished Decision of the Court of Appeal,
Second Appellate District, Division Five,
Affirming the Judgment of the Juvenile Court**

MEGAN TURKAT-SCHIRN
269 S. Beverly Drive, #193
Beverly Hills, CA 90212
EMAIL: *schirn@sbcglobal.net*
TEL: (310)279-0003
Bar. No. 169044

Attorney for Appellant father, T.P.
By appointment of the Court of Appeal

Table of Contents

	Page
Table of Contents.....	2
Table of Authorities.....	3
Issues Presented.....	3
Necessity For Review.....	3
Statement of the Case.....	4
Statement of the Facts.....	7
A. Background and Petition	10
B. Jurisdiction and Disposition Evidence	12
C. Expert Medical Evidence.....	13
(1) Reports by Dr. Karen Imagawa.....	13
(2) Report by Dr. Thomas Grogan dated	15
D. August 20 and September 20, 2019 Hearing.....	16
(1) Testimony by Dr. Karen Imagawa.....	16
(2) Testimony by Dr. Thomas Grogan.....	17
Argument.....	20
I. Can jurisdictional findings under Section 300, subdivision (b) be supported by a juvenile court’s finding there was at most a “possible neglectful” act by the parents?.....	20
II. Is a parent’s effort to avoid being labeled a child abuser sufficient to preserve appellate jurisdiction and decide an appeal on its merits?.....	22
III. Does the parent’s exemplary cooperation with authorities causing county counsel’s letter of non- opposition to reversal compel consideration of the appeal on its merits?.....	25
Conclusion.....	28
Certificate of Compliance.....	29
Certificate of Services.....	30
Appendix: Opinion of the Court of Appeal.....	31

Table of Authorities

California Cases	Page
<i>Blanca P. v. Superior Court</i> (1996) 45 Cal.App.4th 1738.....	24
<i>In re Yolanda L.</i> (2017) 7 Cal.App.5th 987.....	21
<i>In re Albert T.</i> (2006) 144 Cal.App.4th 207.....	21
<i>In re Carlos J.</i> (2018) 22 Cal.App.5th 1.....	22
<i>In re David M.</i> (2005) 134 Cal.App.4th 822.....	21
<i>In re Drake M.</i> (2012) 211 Cal.App.4th 754.....	23
<i>In re Justin O.</i> (2020) 45 Cal.App.5th 1006.....	24, 25
<i>In re Ricardo L.</i> (2003) 109 Cal.App.4th 552.....	22
<i>In re Rocco M.</i> (1991) 1 Cal.App.4th 814.....	22
<i>In re Rosegarten</i> (1947) 81 Cal.App.2d 126.....	26
<i>In re Savannah M.</i> (2005) 131 Cal.App.4th 1387.....	20
<i>In re Quentin H.</i> (2014) 230 Cal.App.4th 608.....	24
<i>Lee v. Brown</i> (1976) 18 Cal.3d 110.....	27
<i>Life v. County of Los Angeles</i> (1990) 218 Cal.App.3d 1287.....	27
<i>National Ass'n of Wine Bottlers v. Paul</i> (1969) 268 Cal.App.2d 741.....	26
<i>Paul v. Milk Depots</i> (1964) 62 Cal.2d 129.....	26
<i>People v. Ramon</i> (2009) 175 Cal.App.4th 843.....	21
<i>Roddenberry v. Roddenberry</i> (1996) 44 Cal.App.4th 634.....	22
 Supreme Court Cases	
<i>Brownlow v. Schwartz</i> (1923) 261 U.S. 216, 43 S.Ct. 263, 67 L.Ed. 620.....	26
<i>United States v. Hamburg-Amerikanische Packet-Fahrt Actien</i> (1916) 239 U.S. 466, 36 S.Ct. 212, 60 L.Ed. 387.....	27
<i>United States v. Munsingwear, Inc.</i> (1950) 340 U.S. 36, 71 S.Ct. 104, 95 L.Ed. 36.....	26
 Statutes	
Page	
Welfare and Institutions Code	
Section 300, subd. (b).....	<i>en passim</i>
California Rules of Court	
Rule 8.500.....	<i>en passim</i>
